accordance with the Charter of the City and County of Denver, and to your furnishing the items specified below.  
The award is based on the total bid items: Thirteen (13) bid items (202-00810 through 630-80380) the total 
estimated cost thereof being: One Million Six Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Five 
Dollars and No Cents ($1,694,825.00). 

In accordance with the requirements set forth in the Contract Documents, you are required to furnish the following 
documents: 

a. Insurance Certificates: General Liability and Automotive Liability, Workman’s Compensation and 
Employer Liability;

[...]

The Contractor agrees to undertake the performance of the Work under this Contract within ten (10) days 
after being notified to commence work by issuance of a Notice to Proceed in substantially the form 
contained herein from the Manager and agrees to fully complete said Work within 487 (Four Hundred 
Eighty-Seven) consecutive calendar days from the effective date of said Notice, plus such extension or 
extensions of time as may be granted in accordance with the provisions of the General Contract Conditions 
and any applicable Special Contract Conditions.